08-05-2002	

APPENDIX B	DOCKET NO. FIELD(FILE NO.)	
Form PTO 1595 U.S. Department of Commerce		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents on hand thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Inficon GmbH Bonner Str. 498 50968 Köln Fed. Rep Germany	Name: Inficon GmbH Address: Hintergasse 15 B CH-7310 Bad Ragaz Switzerland	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes X No Individual Citizenship Corporation State Association X Other General Partnership Limited Partnership	Additional name(s) attached?Yes X_NoIndividual CitizenshipCorporation StateAssociation X_OtherGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership	
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date May 22, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the USA, a domestic representative designation is attached X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
76/158,907; 76/188,572	the execution date of this application is \ mark Registration No.(s) Numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 1	
Name Thomas J. Wall Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$65.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289	
Syracuse NY 13202 (315)425-9000 02 TDIAZ1 00000001 76158907	8. Charge Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit)	
1 40.00 0P/ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature:	July 19, 2002 Date Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet1	
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)		
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON D.C. 20231		

---REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0416

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SERIAL NO.: 76/158,907

FILING DATE: November 3, 2000

MARK: ECOTEC -

APPLICANT: Inficon GmbH

Box NO FEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant, Inficon GmbH, hereby designates Thomas J. Wall, whose postal address is WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP, 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400, Syracuse, New York 13202, Telephone Number: (315) 425-9000, as Applicant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. Section 2.24.

Respectfully submitted,

Inficon GmbH

Dated: July 19, 2002

Name: Thomas J. Wall

Title: Attorney for Applicant



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inficon GmbH, a German Corporation, with its principal place of business at Bonner Str. 498, 50968 Köln, Fed Rep Germany ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks "ECOTEC" and "PROTEC" in connection with the following goods and/or services: LEAK DETECTORS, LEAK DETECTORS USING VACUUM FOR THEIR OPERATION, as well as "PROTEC" in connection with the following goods and/or services: LEAK DETECTORS, NAMELY LEAK DETECTORS FOR DETECTING THE PRESENCE OF A GAS ESCAPING FROM A CONTAINER AND IN PARTICULAR AN EVACUATED OR OVERPRESSURIZED CHAMBER ("the Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 76(158,907 filed on November 3, 2000 as well as Application Serial No. 76/188,572 filed on January 2, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Inficon GmbH, a Swiss Corporation, with its principal place of business at Hintergasse 15 B, CH-7310 Bad Ragaz, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the pending applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to assignee all night, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

> Inficon GmbH Bonner Straße 498

DE - 50968 Köln

Inficon GmbH Bonner Straße 498

DE - 50968 Köln Doce

By: General Managing Director By: <u>General Managing Director</u>
Name: Udo Beeck Name: Ulrich Döbler

Name: Udo Beeck

Title: Dr.

Dated effective as of:

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this 22th of May 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 30th of April 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0418

Urkundenrolle Nummer 987/2002

Die vorstehenden vor mir gefertigten Unterschriften der Herren:

- 1. Udo Beeck, geboren am 11. April 1940,
- 2. Dr. Ulrich Döbler, geboren am 20. Dezember 1955,
- beide geschäftsansässig Bonner Straße 498 -,

beglaubige ich hiermit.

Herr Döbler ist mir von Person bekannt, Herr Beeck wies sich zur Person aus durch Vorlage seines Bundespersonalausweises.

Gleichzeitig bescheinige ich aufgrund Einsicht vom 13. Mai 2002 in das Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts Köln, daß dort unter HRB 26659 die Inficon GmbH mit dem litz in Köln eingetragen ist und durch die Herren Beeck und Dr. Döbler, vorgenannt, als Geschäftsführer gemeinschaftlich vertreten wird.

Köln, den 22. Mai 2002

Notar

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0419